

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Electrical & Electronics Products Division
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
7B3, Place du Portage, Phase III
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet CHRISTMAS LIGHTS & STRINGS FOR 2015	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation C1111-140772/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client C1111-140772	Date 2015-02-16
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$HN-445-66502	
File No. - N° de dossier hn445.C1111-140772	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-02-20	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Ladouceur, Joanne M.	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur hn445
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (819) 956-3587 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

This amendment 002 is raised to provide a response to a supplier enquiry. The question and response are provided as follows:

=====

QUESTION: “Buy and Sell shows a picture of some lights without a Roscolux # and calcolor attached (Clear-Orange). The SOW (4.1) states that the all colors **must** match existing colors. For those, are we simply matching as close as possible since the color specs are not outlined?”

RESPONSE: The lights without Roscolux #s are *Instyle 3 LED C9 bulbs*, from Home Hardware. Below are the colours and SKU Numbers.

Blue 5633-501

Gold 5633-502

Cool White 5633-506

Mauve 5633-391

Red 5633-505

Warm White 5633-508

Green 5633-503

The Department of Canadian Heritage does not currently have an orange bulb in use and will accept proposals with lights that are recognizably orange.

=====

QUESTION: I just want to confirm that you want these bulbs and strings delivered as incomplete assemblies.

RESPONSE: Correct: bulbs and strings should be delivered together, but not assembled.

=====

QUESTION: How flexible is the delivery date?

RESPONSE: The is “requested” to supply by the specified date but are able to respond with the best available date for delivery

=====

QUESTION: Is the closing date firm?

RESPONSE: Yes, the closing date will not be extended.

=====

QUESTION: Do the custom colored bulbs need to be exact Rosco color matches or will the closest available color suffice.

RESPONSE: Custom manufactured colored bulbs must match the Rosco colors.

=====

QUESTION: Is there the opportunity to get visual confirmation of bulb colors and client approval on bulbs before order is placed?

RESPONSE: No, bulb colors must be as specified in the Statement of Work.

=====

QUESTION: Can we bid on partial parts of this job?

RESPONSE: No, as stated in the solicitation document, “The responsive bid with the lowest evaluated price on an aggregate basis will be recommended for award of a contract”.

=====

All other clauses and conditions remain unchanged.